By: Farney H.R. No. 1818

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The school cafeterias in the Marble Falls
- 2 Independent School District received perfect marks following the
- 3 latest health inspection; and
- WHEREAS, All seven campuses in the Marble Falls ISD were
- 5 given a score of 100; this is the third inspection in a row that has
- 6 resulted in flawless scores for the district; and
- 7 WHEREAS, The cafeterias were assessed on such criteria as
- 8 proper food handling, hygienic practices, and use of equipment; the
- 9 exceptional compliance that Marble Falls demonstrated in these
- 10 areas is due to the able guidance of Mary Davidson, the director of
- 11 child nutrition services for the district, and to her dedicated
- 12 staff; and
- WHEREAS, The perfect record that Marble Falls ISD has earned
- 14 in its latest health inspection is a testament to the seriousness of
- 15 purpose the district brings to its mission; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 17 Legislature hereby congratulate the Marble Falls Independent
- 18 School District on receiving perfect scores at all campuses on its
- 19 most recent cafeteria health inspection and extend to all those
- 20 involved in food service in the district sincere best wishes for
- 21 continued success; and, be it further
- 22 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 23 prepared for the Marble Falls ISD as an expression of high regard by
- 24 the Texas House of Representatives.